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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

CALIFORNIA, USA ONLY

The Lithium battery adopted on this motherboard contains Perchlorate, a toxic substance
controlled in Perchlorate Best Management Practices (BMP) regulations passed by the
California Legislature. When you discard the Lithium battery in California, USA, please
follow the related regulations in advance.

“Perchlorate Material-special handling may apply, see www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/

perchlorate”

ASRock Website: http://www.asrock.com



AUSTRALIA ONLY

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian
Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage caused by our
goods. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail
to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. If
you require assistance please call ASRock Tel : +886-2-28965588 ext.123 (Standard
International call charges apply)

The terms HDMI® and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the
HDMI logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the
United States and other countries.
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HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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Motherboard Layout

H410M-HDV R2.0:
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H410M-HVS R2.0:
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No. Description

ATX 12V Power Connector (ATX12V1)
Chassis/Water Pump Fan Connector (CHA_FAN1/WP)
CPU Fan Connector (CPU_FAN1)

—_

2

3

4 2x288-pin DDR4 DIMM Slots (DDR4_A1, DDR4_B1)
5 ATX Power Connector (ATXPWRI1)

6 USB 3.2 Genl Header (USB3_3_4)

7 Clear CMOS Jumper (CLRMOS1)

8 USB 2.0 Header (USB_5_6)

9 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_0)

10 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_1)

11 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_2)

12 SATA3 Connector (SATA3_3)

13 SPI TPM Header (SPI_TPM_J1)

14 Chassis Intrusion and Speaker Header (SPK_CI1)
15  System Panel Header (PANEL1)

16  Front Panel Audio Header (HD_AUDIO1)




I/0 Panel

H410M-HDV R2.0:
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D-Sub Port

USB 2.0 Ports (USB_12)

LAN RJ-45 Port*

Line In (Light Blue)**
Front Speaker (Lime)**
Microphone (Pink)**

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1

2
3
4
5

7 USB 2.0 Ports (USB_34)

8 USB 3.2 Genl Ports (USB3_12)
9  PS/2 Mouse/Keyboard Port

10 HDMI Port

11  DVI-D Port
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D-Sub Port

USB 2.0 Ports (USB_12)
LAN RJ-45 Port*

Line In (Light Blue)**
Front Speaker (Lime)**

No. Description No. Description

6  Microphone (Pink)**

7 USB 2.0 Ports (USB_34)

8 USB 3.2 Genl Ports (USB3_12)
9  PS/2 Mouse/Keyboard Port

10 HDMI Port
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H410M-HVS R2.0

*There are two LEDs on each LAN port. Please refer to the table below for the LAN port LED indications.

ACT/LINK LED
SPEED LED
|
T T
LAN Port
Activity / Link LED Speed LED
Status Description Status Description
Off No Link Off 10Mbps connection
Blinking Data Activity Orange 100Mbps connection
On Link Green 1Gbps connection

** Function of the Audio Ports in 7.1-channel Configuration:

Port Function

Light Blue (Rear panel) Rear Speaker Out

Lime (Rear panel) Front Speaker Out

Pink (Rear panel) Central /Subwoofer Speaker Out
Lime (Front panel) Side Speaker Out




Chapter 1 Introduction

Thank you for purchasing ASRock H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0
motherboard, a reliable motherboard produced under ASRock’s consistently
stringent quality control. It delivers excellent performance with robust design

conforming to ASRock’s commitment to quality and endurance.

Because the motherboard specifications and the BIOS software might be updated, the

Q content of this documentation will be subject to change without notice. In case any
modifications of this documentation occur, the updated version will be available on
ASRock’s website without further notice. If you require technical support related to
this motherboard, please visit our website for specific information about the model
you are using. You may find the latest VGA cards and CPU support list on ASRock’s
website as well. ASRock website http://www.asrock.com.

1.1 Package Contents

¢ ASRock H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0 Motherboard (Micro ATX Form
Factor)

¢ ASRock H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0 Quick Installation Guide

e ASRock H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0 Support CD

e 2x Serial ATA (SATA) Data Cables (Optional)

e 1x1I/O Panel Shield
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H410M-HVS R2.0

1.2 Specifications

Platform e Micro ATX Form Factor
¢ Solid Capacitor design

CPU e Supports 10" Gen Intel® Core™ Processors (Socket 1200)
¢ Digi Power design
* 5 Power Phase design

e Supports Intel® Turbo Boost Max 3.0 Technology
Chipset ¢ Intel° H410

Memory e Dual Channel DDR4 Memory Technology
e 2x DDR4 DIMM Slots
e Supports DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 non-ECC, un-
buffered memory
* Please refer to Memory Support List on ASRock's website for
more information. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (i9/i7) support DDR4 up to 2933; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® and Celeron® support DDR4 up to 2666.
e Supports ECC UDIMM memory modules (operate in non-
ECC mode)
* Max. capacity of system memory: 64GB
e Supports Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
* 15u Gold Contact in DIMM Slots

Expansion e 1xPCI Express 3.0 x16 Slot
Slot * Supports NVMe SSD as boot disks
e 1xPCI Express 3.0 x1 Slot

Graphics e Intel® UHD Graphics Built-in Visuals and the VGA outputs
can be supported only with processors which are GPU
integrated.

e Hardware Accelerated Codecs: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265
8bit, HEVC/H.265 10bit, VP8, VP9 8bit, VP9 10bit, MPEG 2,
MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10bit and VC-1 are for decode only.
* VP8 and VP9 encode are not supported by Windows OS.



Audio

LAN

Graphics, Media & Compute: Microsoft DirectX 12, OpenGL
4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel” Quick Sync Video, Hybrid /
Switchable Graphics, OpenCL 2.1

Display & Content Security: Rec. 2020 (Wide Color Gamut),
Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Intel® SGX Content Protection,
UHD/HDR Blu-ray Disc

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

Three graphics output options: D-Sub, DVI-D and HDMI

* Supports up to 2 displays simultaneously

Supports HDMI 1.4 with max. resolution up to 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) @ 30Hz

Supports DVI-D with max. resolution up to 1920x1200 @
60Hz

Supports D-Sub with max. resolution up to 1920x1200 @
60Hz

Supports Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC and
HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) with HDMI 1.4 Port (Compliant
HDMI monitor is required)

Supports HDCP 2.3 with DVI-D and HDMI 1.4 Ports
Supports 4K Ultra HD (UHD) playback with HDMI 1.4 Port

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Dual graphics output: support HDMI and D-Sub ports by
independent display controllers

Supports HDMI 1.4 with max. resolution up to 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) @ 30Hz

Supports D-Sub with max. resolution up to 1920x1200 @
60Hz

Supports Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC and
HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) with HDMI 1.4 Port (Compliant
HDMI monitor is required)

Supports HDCP 2.3 with HDMI 1.4 Port

Supports 4K Ultra HD (UHD) playback with HDMI 1.4 Port

7.1 CH HD Audio (Realtek ALC887/897 Audio Codec)

Supports Surge Protection

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
Supports Wake-On-LAN



H410M-HDV R2.0

Rear Panel
1/0

Storage

Connector

H410M-HVS R2.0

e Supports Lightning/ESD Protection
o Supports Energy Efficient Ethernet 802.3az
e Supports PXE

* 1xPS/2 Mouse/Keyboard Port

e 4x USB 2.0 Ports (Supports ESD Protection)

e 2x USB 3.2 Genl Ports (Supports ESD Protection)

¢ 1xRJ-45LAN Port with LED (ACT/LINK LED and SPEED

LED)

e HD Audio Jacks: Line in / Front Speaker / Microphone
H410M-HDYV R2.0:

e 1xD-Sub Port

¢ 1xDVI-D Port

¢ 1 x HDMI Port
H410M-HVS R2.0:

e 1xD-Sub Port

¢ 1 x HDMI Port

* 4xSATA3 6.0 Gb/s Connectors, support NCQ, AHCI and
Hot Plug

e 1x SPITPM Header
¢ 1x Chassis Intrusion and Speaker Header
¢ 1x CPU Fan Connector (4-pin)
* The CPU Fan Connector supports the CPU fan of maximum
1A (12W) fan power.
¢ 1 x Chassis/Water Pump Fan Connector (4-pin) (Smart Fan
Speed Control)
* The Chassis/ Water Pump Fan supports the water cooler fan of
maximum 2A (24W) fan power.
* CHA_FAN1/WP can auto detect if 3-pin or 4-pin fan is in use.
e 1x 24 pin ATX Power Connector
e 1x8pin 12V Power Connector
¢ 1x Front Panel Audio Connector
e 1x USB 2.0 Header (Supports 2 USB 2.0 ports) (Supports
ESD Protection)
e 1x USB 3.2 Genl Header (Supports 2 USB 3.2 Genl ports)
(Supports ESD Protection)
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BIOS e AMI UEFI Legal BIOS with multilingual GUT support
Feature e ACPI 6.0 Compliant wake up events
e SMBIOS 2.7 Support
e CPU Core/Cache, GT, DRAM, PCH +1.0V, VCCST Voltage
Multi-adjustment

Hardware e Temperature Sensing: CPU, Chassis/Water Pump Fans
Monitor ¢ Fan Tachometer: CPU, Chassis/Water Pump Fans
¢ Quiet Fan (Auto adjust chassis fan speed by CPU tempera-
ture): CPU, Chassis/Water Pump Fans
¢ Fan Multi-Speed Control: CPU, Chassis/Water Pump Fans
e CASE OPEN detection
¢ Voltage monitoring: +12V, +5V, +3.3V, CPU Vcore, PCH

+1.0V
0s * Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit
Certifica- e FCC,CE
tions o ErP/EuP ready (ErP/EuP ready power supply is required)

* For detailed product information, please visit our website: http://www.asrock.com

Please realize that there is a certain risk involved with overclocking, including

A adjusting the setting in the BIOS, applying Untied Overclocking Technology, or using
third-party overclocking tools. Overclocking may affect your system’s stability, or
even cause damage to the components and devices of your system. It should be done
at your own risk and expense. We are not responsible for possible damage caused by
overclocking.
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Chapter 2 Installation

This is a Micro ATX form factor motherboard. Before you install the motherboard,

study the configuration of your chassis to ensure that the motherboard fits into it.

Pre-installation Precautions

Take note of the following precautions before you install motherboard components

or change any motherboard settings.

Make sure to unplug the power cord before installing or removing the motherboard
components. Failure to do so may cause physical injuries and damages to motherboard
components.

In order to avoid damage from static electricity to the motherboard’s components,
NEVER place your motherboard directly on a carpet. Also remember to use a grounded
wrist strap or touch a safety grounded object before you handle the components.

Hold components by the edges and do not touch the ICs.

Whenever you uninstall any components, place them on a grounded anti-static pad or
in the bag that comes with the components.

When placing screws to secure the motherboard to the chassis, please do not over-
tighten the screws! Doing so may damage the motherboard.

11



2.1 Installing the CPU

1. Before you insert the 1200-Pin CPU into the socket, please check if the PnP cap
ﬁ is on the socket, if the CPU surface is unclean, or if there are any bent pins in the
socket. Do not force to insert the CPU into the socket if above situation is found.
Otherwise, the CPU will be seriously damaged.
2. Unplug all power cables before installing the CPU.

12
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Please save and replace the cover if the processor is removed. The cover must be
placed if you wish to return the motherboard for after service.

13



2.2 Installing the CPU Fan and Heatsink

14
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2.3 Installing Memory Modules (DIMM)

This motherboard provides two 288-pin DDR4 (Double Data Rate 4) DIMM slots,
and supports Dual Channel Memory Technology.

1. For dual channel configuration, you always need to install identical (the same
ﬁ brand, speed, size and chip-type) DDR4 DIMM pairs.
2. It is unable to activate Dual Channel Memory Technology with only one memory
module installed.
3. Itis not allowed to install a DDR, DDR2 or DDR3 memory module into a DDR4
slot; otherwise, this motherboard and DIMM may be damaged.

the motherboard and the DIMM if you force the DIMM into the slot at incorrect

: The DIMM only fits in one correct orientation. It will cause permanent damage to
orientation.

15
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2.4 Expansion Slots (PCl Express Slots)

There are 2 PCI Express slots on the motherboard.
Before installing an expansion card, please make sure that the power supply is
A switched off or the power cord is unplugged. Please read the documentation of the

expansion card and make necessary hardware settings for the card before you start
the installation.

PCle slots:

PCIE1 (PCle 3.0 x1 slot) is used for PCI Express x1 lane width cards.
PCIE2 (PCle 3.0 x16 slot) is used for PCI Express x16 lane width graphics cards.

17
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2.5 Jumpers Setup

The illustration shows how jumpers are setup. When the jumper cap is placed on
the pins, the jumper is “Short”. If no jumper cap is placed on the pins, the jumper is
“Open”.

W W

Short Open

Clear CMOS Jumper Short: Clear CMOS
(CLRMOSI) Open: Default

(see p.1,2,No. 7) 2-pin Jumper

CLRMOSI allows you to clear the data in CMOS. The data in CMOS includes
system setup information such as system password, date, time, and system setup
parameters. To clear and reset the system parameters to default setup, please turn
off the computer and unplug the power cord, then use a jumper cap to short the
pins on CLRMOSI for 3 seconds. Please remember to remove the jumper cap after
clearing the CMOS. If you need to clear the CMOS when you just finish updating

the BIOS, you must boot up the system first, and then shut it down before you do
the clear-CMOS action.

Q If you clear the CMOS, the case open may be detected. Please adjust the BIOS option
“Clear Status” to clear the record of previous chassis intrusion status.
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2.6 Onboard Headers and Connectors

Onboard headers and connectors are NOT jumpers. Do NOT place jumper caps over
these headers and connectors. Placing jumper caps over the headers and connectors
will cause permanent damage to the motherboard.

System Panel Header PLED+
(9-pin PANEL1)
(see p.1,2,No. 15)

Connect the power
button, reset button and

system status indicator on

the chassis to this header

according to the pin

HDLED- .
HDLED+ assignments below. Note

the positive and negative
pins before connecting
the cables.

PWRBTN (Power Button):
Connect to the power button on the chassis front panel. You may configure the way
to turn off your system using the power button.

RESET (Reset Button):
Connect to the reset button on the chassis front panel. Press the reset button to
restart the computer if the computer freezes and fails to perform a normal restart.

PLED (System Power LED):

Connect to the power status indicator on the chassis front panel. The LED is on when
the system is operating. The LED keeps blinking when the system is in S1/S3 sleep
state. The LED is off when the system is in S4 sleep state or powered off (S5).

HDLED (Hard Drive Activity LED):
Connect to the hard drive activity LED on the chassis front panel. The LED is on
when the hard drive is reading or writing data.

The front panel design may differ by chassis. A front panel module mainly consists
of power button, reset button, power LED, hard drive activity LED, speaker and etc.
When connecting your chassis front panel module to this header, make sure the wire
assignments and the pin assignments are matched correctly.

Chassis Intrusion and

(7-pin SPK_CI1)

SPEAKER Please connect the
DUMMY
Speaker Header DUMITY | chassis intrusion and the
+5V
. chassis speaker to this
(see p.1, 2, No. 14) 11 |O|O]O header.
|
SIGNAL |
GND
DUMMY

19
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Serial ATA3 Connectors

These four SATA3

(SATA3_0: zlm m gl connectors support SATA

see p.1,2,No. 9) g L (<,§ data cables for internal

(SATA3_1: o | o, storage devices with up to

see p.1, 2, No. 10) gl m m g 6.0 Gb/s data transfer rate.

(SATA3_2: Sk L S

see p.1, 2, No. 11)

(SATA3_3:

see p.1, 2, No. 12)

USB 2.0 Header oummvdO There is one header on

(9-pin USB_5_6) GND1O|OFGND this motherboard. This

(see p.1,2, No. 8) ?8 8? USB 2.0 header can
use_PWR{O USB_PWR support two ports.

USB 3.2 Genl Header
(19-pin USB3_3_4)
(see p.1,2,No. 6)

Vbus
Vbus IntA_PB_SSRX-
IntA_PA_SSRX- IntA_PB_SSRX+
IntA_PA_SSRX+ GND
GND IntA_PB_SSTX-
IntA_PA_SSTX- IntA_PB_SSTX+
IntA_PA_SSTX+ GND
GND IntA_PB_D-
IntA_PA_D- IntA_PB_D+
IntA_PA_D+ Dummy
1

There is one header on
this motherboard. This
USB 3.2 Genl header can

support two ports.

Front Panel Audio Header
(9-pin HD_AUDIO1)
(see p.1, 2, No. 16)

This header is for
connecting audio devices

to the front audio panel.

&

OUT_RET ouT2_L
J_SENSE
MIC_RET OUT2_R
PRESENCE# MIC2_R
GND MIC2_L

1

1. High Definition Audio supports Jack Sensing, but the panel wire on the chassis
must support HDA to function correctly. Please follow the instructions in our
manual and chassis manual to install your system.

2. Ifyou use an AC’97 audio panel, please install it to the front panel audio header by

the steps below:

A. Connect Mic_IN (MIC) to MIC2_L.

B. Connect Audio_R (RIN) to OUT2_R and Audio_L (LIN) to OUT2_L.

C. Connect Ground (GND) to Ground (GND).

D. MIC_RET and OUT_RET are for the HD audio panel only. You don’t need to
connect them for the AC’97 audio panel.

E. To activate the front mic, go to the “FrontMic” Tab in the Realtek Control panel
and adjust “Recording Volume”.
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Chassis/Water Pump Fan
Connector

(4-pin CHA_FAN1/WP)
(see p.1,2,No. 2)

FAN_SPEED

FAN_VOLTAGE_CONTROL

GND

FAN_SPEED_CONTROL

This motherboard provides one
4-Pin water cooling chassis fan
connector. If you plan to connect

a 3-Pin chassis water cooler fan,

1.2 3 4
please connect it to Pin 1-3.
CPU Fan Connector IR s This motherboard
(4-pin CPU_FANTI) G%AN:SPEEQCOWOL provides a 4-Pin CPU fan
(see p.1,2, No. 3) —= (Quiet Fan) connector.
If you plan to connect a
3-Pin CPU fan, please
connect it to Pin 1-3.
ATX Power Connector 12 [O0] 24 This motherboard pro-
(24-pin ATXPWRI) vides a 24-pin ATX power
(see p.1,2,No. 5) connector. To use a 20-pin
ATX power supply, please
plug it along Pin 1 and Pin
! 13.
ATX 12V Power 8 5 This motherboard
Connector Uy provides a 8-pin ATX 12V
(8-pin ATX12V1) O] power connector. To use a

(see p.1,2,No. 1)

4-pin ATX power supply,
please plug it along Pin 1
and Pin 5.

*Warning: Please make
sure that the power cable
connected is for the CPU
and not the graphics
card. Do not plug the
PCle power cable to this

connector.

21
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SPI TPM Header
(13-pin SPI_TPM_J1)
(see p.1,2, No. 13)

SPI_DQ3
+3.3V
Dummy
CLK
'SPI_MOSI
RST#
‘ TPM_PIRQ

O[O[O[OJO[O]O
11QIQIO[O[O]O

I
‘ SPI_TPM_CS#
GND
RSMRST#
SPI_MISO
SPI_CSO0
PI_DQ2

This connector supports SPI
Trusted Platform Module (TPM)
system, which can securely store
keys, digital certificates, pass-
words, and data. A TPM system
also helps enhance network
security, protects digital
identities, and ensures platform

integrity.
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Technische Daten

Plattform ¢ Micro-ATX-Formfaktor
o Feststoffkondensator-Design

Prozessor e Unterstiitzt Intel® Core™-Prozessoren (Sockel 1200) der 10"
Generation
¢ Digi Power design
¢ 5-Leistungsphasendesign
* Unterstiitzt Intel* Turbo Boost MAX 3.0-Technologie

Chipsatz e Intel® H410

Speicher ¢ Dualkanal-DDR4-Speichertechnologie
¢ 2 x DDR4-DIMM-Steckplitze
¢ Unterstiitzt ungepufferten DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133-
Non-ECC-Speicher*
* Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der Speicherkompatibilitétsliste
auf der ASRock-Webseite. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) Unterstiitzt DDR4 bis zu 2933; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® und Celeron® Unterstiitzt DDR4 bis zu 2666.
¢ Unterstiitzt ECC-UDIMM-Speichermodule (Betrieb im non-
ECC-Modus)
o Systemspeicher, max. Kapazitit: 64GB
¢ Unterstiitzt Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
¢ 15-p-Goldkontakt in DIMM-Steckplitze

Erweiter- ¢ 1x PCI-Express 3.0-x16-Steckplatz
ungssteck- * Unterstiitzt NVMe-SSD als Bootplatte
platz ¢ 1x PCI-Express 3.0-x1-Steckplatz

Grafikkarte e Integrierte Intel* UHD Graphics-Visualisierung und VGA-

Ausginge konnen nur mit Prozessoren unterstiitzt werden, die
GPU-integriert sind.

¢ Hardware-beschleunigende Codecs: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265
8 bit, HEVC/H.265 10 bit, VP8, VP9 8 bit, VP9 10 bit, MPEG2,
MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10 Bit und VC-1 dienen nur der Dekodierung.

* VP8- und VP9-Enkodierugn werden von Windows-

Betriebssystemen nicht unterstitzt.

23
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Audio

LAN

e Grafik, Medien und Rechenleistung: Microsoft DirectX 12,
OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid- / umschaltbare Grafikkarte, OpenCL 2.1

¢ Display & Content Security: Rec. 2020 (breiter Farbraum),
Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Intel” SGX-Inhaltsschutz, UHD/HDR
Blu-ray Disc

H410M-HDV R2.0:

e Drei Grafikkarten- Ausgangsoptionen: D-Sub, DVI-D und HDMI

* Unterstiitzt bis zu 2 Displays gleichzeitig

e Unterstiitzt HDMI 1.4 mit maximaler Auflésung von 4K x 2K (4096
x 2160) bei 30Hz

e Unterstiitzt DVI-D mit maximaler Auflsung von 1920 x 1200 bei
60 Hz

e Unterstiitzt D-Sub mit maximaler Auflésung von 1920 x 1200 bei
60 Hz

e Unterstiitzt Auto-Lippensynchronizitit, hohe Farbtiefe (12 bpc),
xvYCC und HBR (Audio mit hoher Bitrate) mit HDMI 1.4-Port
(konformer HDMI-Monitor erforderlich)

e Unterstiitzt HDCP 2.3 mit DVI-D- und HDMI 1.4-Ports

e Unterstiitzt 4K-Ultra-HD- (UHD) Wiedergabe mit HDMI 1.4-Port

H410M-HVS R2.0:

e Dualer Grafikkartenausgang: Unterstiitzt HDMI- und D-Sub-Ports
durch unabhingige Monitor-Controller

e Unterstiitzt HDMI 1.4 mit maximaler Auflésung von 4K x 2K (4096
x 2160) bei 30Hz

e Unterstiitzt D-Sub mit maximaler Auflésung von 1920 x 1200 bei
60 Hz

e Unterstiitzt Auto-Lippensynchronizitit, hohe Farbtiefe (12 bpc),
xvYCC und HBR (Audio mit hoher Bitrate) mit HDMI 1.4-Port
(konformer HDMI-Monitor erforderlich)

* Unterstiitzt HDCP 2.3 mit HDMI 1.4-Port

e Unterstiitzt 4K-Ultra-HD- (UHD) Wiedergabe mit HDMI 1.4-Port

e 7.1-Kanal-HD-Audio (Realtek ALC887/897-Audiocodec)

e Unterstiitzt Uberspannungsschutz

e Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
e Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
e Unterstiitzt Wake-On-LAN



H410M-HDV R2.0

Riickblende,
E/A

Speicher

Anschluss

Betriebs-
system

H410M-HVS R2.0

¢ Unterstiitzt Schutz gegen Blitzschlag/elektrostatische Entladung
¢ Unterstiitzt energieeffizientes Ethernet 802.3az
¢ Unterstiitzt PXE

e 1xPS/2-Maus-/Tastaturanschluss

® 4 x USB-2.0-Ports (unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische
Entladung)

* 2x USB-3.2-Genl-Ports (unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische
Entladung)

¢ 1 x RJ-45-LAN-Port mit LED (Aktivitat/Verbindung-LED und
Geschwindigkeit-LED)

¢ HD-Audioanschliisse: Line-in / Vorderer Lautsprecher / Mikrofon

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

¢ 1xD-Sub-Port

e 1xDVI-D-Port

e 1x HDMI-Port

H410M-HVS R2.0:

¢ 1xD-Sub-Port

¢ 1x HDMI-Port

o 4 x SATA-III-6,0-Gb/s-Anschliisse, unterstiitzt NCQ, AHCI und
Hot-Plugging

o 1 x SPI-TPM-Stiftleiste
1 x Gehéuseeingriff- und Lautsprecher-Stiftleiste
¢ 1x CPU-Liifteranschluss (4-polig)
* Der CPU-Liifteranschluss unterstiitzt einen CPU-Liifter mit einer
maximalen Liifterleistung von 1 A (12 W).
¢ 1x Anschluss Gehduse/Wasserpumpenliifter (4-polig) (intelligente
Liftergeschwindigkeitssteuerung)
* Der Gehéduse-/Wasserpumpenliifter unterstiitzt einen
Wasserkiihlerliifter mit einer maximalen Liifterleistung von 2A (24 W).
* CHA_FAN1/WP konnen automatisch erkennen, ob ein 3- oder
4-poliger Liifter verwendet wird.
e 1x24-poliger ATX-Netzanschluss
¢ 1x 8-poliger 12-V-Netzanschluss
¢ 1 x Audioanschluss an Frontblende
o 1 x USB 2.0-Stiftleiste (unterstiitzt zwei USB 2.0-Ports) (unterstiitzt
Schutz gegen elektrostatische Entladung)
e 1x USB 3.2 Genl-Stiftleiste (unterstiitzt zwei USB 3.2 Gen1-Ports)
(unterstiitzt Schutz gegen elektrostatische Entladung)

e Microsoft® Windows® 10, 64 Bit
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Spécifications

Plateforme e Facteur de forme Micro ATX

¢ Conception a condensateurs solides

Processeur o Prend en charge les processeurs 10°™ génération Intel® Core™
(socket 1200)
¢ Digi Power design
o Alimentation a 5 phases
¢ Prend en charge la technologie Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

Chipset ¢ Intel” H410

Mémoire ¢ Technologie mémoire double canal DDR4
¢ 2x fentes DIMM DDR4
¢ Prend en charge les mémoires sans tampon non ECC DDR4
2933/2800/2666/2400/2133
* Veuillez consulter la liste de prise en charge des mémoires sur le
site Web d'ASRock pour de plus amples informations.
(http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (i9/i7) prend en charge DDR4 jusqu'a 2933; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® et Celeron® prend en charge DDR4 jusqu'a 2666.
¢ Prend en charge les modules mémoire UDIMM ECC (fonctionne
en mode non-ECC)
¢ Capacité max. de la mémoire systéme : 64Go
¢ Prend en charge Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
¢ Contacts dorés 15 sur fentes DIMM

Fente ¢ 1x fente PCI Express 3.0 x16
d’expansion * Prend en charge les SSD NVMe comme disques de démarrage
¢ 1 x fente PCI Express 3.0 x1

Graphiques ¢ La technologie Intel* UHD Graphics Built-in Visuals et les sorties
VGA sont uniquement prises en charge par les processeurs
intégrant un controleur graphique.

e Codecs daccélération matérielle : AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265 8bit,
HEVC/H.265 10bit, VP8, VP9 8bit, VP9 10bit, MPEG 2, MJPEG,
VC-1

* VP9 10 bits et VC-1 sont uniquement destinés au décodage.
* Lencodage VP8 et VP9 nest pas pris en charge par le systéme

exploitation Windows.



Audio

Réseau

H410M-HDV R2.0
H410M-HVS R2.0

¢ Graphismes, multimédia et calcul : Microsoft DirectX 12,
OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid Graphics / Basculement des graphismes, OpenCL 2.1

o Affichage et sécurité du contenu : Rec. 2020 (large gamme de
couleurs), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, protection de contenu Intel®
SGX, disque Blu-ray UHD/HDR

H410M-HDV R2.0:

* Trois options de sortie graphique : D-Sub, DVI-D et HDMI

* Prend en charge jusqu'a 2 écrans simultanément

e Prend en charge la technologie HDMI 1.4 avec résolution
maximale de 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz

¢ Prend en charge le mode DVI-D avec une résolution maximale de
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

¢ Prend en charge le mode D-Sub avec une résolution maximale de
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

¢ Prend en charge les technologies Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color
(12bpc), xvYCC et HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) avec port HDMI
1.4 (un écran compatible HDMI est requis)

* Prend en charge HDCP 2.3 via ports DVI-D et HDMI 1.4

¢ Prend en charge la lecture 4K Ultra HD (UHD) avec le port
HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

¢ Double sortie graphique : Prend en charge les ports D-Sub et
HDMI via contréleurs daffichage indépendants

¢ Prend en charge la technologie HDMI 1.4 avec résolution
maximale de 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz

¢ Prend en charge le mode D-Sub avec une résolution maximale de
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

¢ Prend en charge les technologies Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color
(12bpc), xvYCC et HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) avec port HDMI
1.4 (un écran compatible HDMI est requis)

e Prend en charge HDCP 2.3 via port HDMI 1.4

¢ Prend en charge la lecture 4K Ultra HD (UHD) avec le port
HDMI 1.4

e Audio 7.1 CH HD (Codec audio Realtek ALC887/897)

¢ Prend en charge la protection contre les surtensions

¢ Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mo/s
e Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
e Prend en charge la fonction Wake-On-LAN
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Connectique
du panneau
arriére

Stockage

Connecteur

Systeme
d’exploitation

¢ Prend en charge la protection contre la foudre/les décharges
électrostatiques

o Prend en charge la fonction déconomie dénergie Ethernet 802.3az

¢ Prend en charge PXE

¢ 1x port souris/clavier PS/2
e 4 xports USB 2.0 (Protection contre les décharges électrostatiques)
e 2xports USB 3.2 Genl (Protection contre les décharges
électrostatiques)
e 1xport RJ-45 LAN avec LED (LED ACT/LIEN et LED VITESSE)
¢ Connecteurs jack audio HD : Entrée ligne / haut-parleur avant /
microphone
H410M-HDV R2.0:
e 1xport D-Sub
e 1xport DVI-D
e 1xport HDMI
H410M-HVS R2.0:
¢ 1x port D-Sub
e 1xport HDMI

® 4 x connecteurs SATA3 6,0 Go/s, compatibles avec les fonctions
NCQ, AHCI et « Hot Plug »

¢ 1 xembase SPI TPM
e 1 x prise DEL d’alimentation et emplacement sur chéssis
¢ 1 x connecteur pour ventilateur de CPU (4 broches)
* Le connecteur pour ventilateur de CPU prend en charge un
ventilateur de CPU d'une puissance maximale de 1 A (12 W).
¢ 1 x connecteur pour ventilateur de chéssis /pompe a eau
(4 broches) (controle de vitesse de ventilateur intelligent)
* Le ventilateur de chéssis /pompe a eau prend en charge un
ventilateur de refroidisseur d'eau d'une puissance maximale de 2A
(24 W).
* CHA_FAN1/WP peuvent détecter automatiquement si un
ventilateur 3 broches ou 4 broches est utilisé.
¢ 1 x connecteur d’alimentation ATX 24 broches
¢ 1 x connecteur d’alimentation 12 V 8 broches
e 1 x connecteur audio panneau frontal
¢ 1 x embase USB 2.0 (2 ports USB 2.0 pris en charge) (Protection
contre les décharges électrostatiques)
e 1 xembase USB 3.2 Genl (2 ports USB 3.2 Genl pris en charge)
(Protection contre les décharges électrostatiques)

¢ Microsoft® Windows® 10 64 bits



H410M-HDV R2.0

H410M-HVS R2.0

Specifiche

Piattaforma e Fattore di forma Micro ATX
¢ Design condensatore solido

CPU e Supporta processori 10" Generation Intel® Core™ (Socket 1200)
¢ Digi Power design
e Potenza a5 fasi

e Supporta la tecnologia Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0
Chipset o Intel® H410

Memoria ¢ Tecnologia memoria DDR4 Dual Channel
¢ 2 xalloggi DIMM DDR4
¢ Supporto di memoria DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 non-
ECC, un-buffered
* Per maggiori informazioni fare riferimento all'elenco dei supporti
di memoria sul sito di ASRock. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) supporta DDR4 fino a 2933; Core™ (i5/i3), Pentium®
e Celeron®supporta DDR4 fino a 2666.
¢ Supporta moduli di memoria ECC UDIMM (funziona in
modalita non ECC)
¢ Capacita max. della memoria di sistema: 64GB
¢ Supporto di XMP (Extreme Memory Profile) Intel® 2.0
¢ Contatti doro 15y negli alloggi DIMM

Alloggio e 1x PCI Express 3.0 x16 slot
d’espansione * Supporto di SSD NVMe come disco d'avvio
¢ 1xalloggio PCI Express 3.0 x1

Grafica ¢ Lavideografica integrata della scheda video UHD Intel® e le uscite
VGA possono essere supportate soltanto con processori con GPU
integrata.

¢ Codec con accelerazione hardware: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265
8-bit, HEVC/H.265 10-bit, VP8, VP9 8-bit, VP9 10-bit, MPEG2,
MJPEG, VC-1
* VP9 10bit e VC-1 servono solo per la decodifica.
* La codifica VP8 e VP9 non ¢ supportata dal sistema operative

Windows.
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Audio

LAN

Grafica, multimedialita e calcolo: Microsoft DirectX 12, OpenGL
4.5, Grafica integrate Intel®, Sincronizzazione video Intel® Quick,
Grafica ibrida/commutabile, OpenCL 2.1

Visualizzazione e sicurezza dei contenuti: Rec. 2020 (Ampia
gamma di colori), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Protezione dei
contenuti Intel® SGX, UHD/HDR Blu-ray Disc

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

Tre opzioni di output grafico: D-Sub, DVI-D e HDMI

* Supporta fino a 2 display simultaneamente

Supporta HDMI 1.4 con risoluzione massima fino a 4K x 2K
(4096 x 2160) a 30Hz

Supporta DVI-D con una risoluzione max. fino a 1920 x 1200 a
60 Hz

Supporta D-Sub con una risoluzione max. fino a 1920 x 1200 a
60 Hz

Supporto delle funzioni Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc),
xvYCC e HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) con porta HDMI 1.4 (&
necessario un monitor compatibile HDMI)

Supporto di HDCP 2.3 con le porte DVI-D e HDMI 1.4
Supporto riproduzione 4K Ultra HD (UHD) sulla porta HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Doppia uscita grafica: Supporto di porte HDMI e D-Sub tramite
controller display indipendenti

Supporta HDMI 1.4 con risoluzione massima fino a 4K x 2K (4096
x2160) a 30Hz

Supporta D-Sub con una risoluzione max. fino a 1920 x 1200 a

60 Hz

Supporto delle funzioni Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc),
xvYCC e HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) con porta HDMI 1.4 (&
necessario un monitor compatibile HDMI)

Supporta HDCP 2.3 con porta HDMI 1.4

Supporto riproduzione 4K Ultra HD (UHD) sulla porta HDMI 1.4

Audio HD 7.1 CH (codec audio Realtek ALC887/897)
Supporta protezione da sovratensione

LAN Gigabit 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
Supporto WOL (Wake-On-LAN)



H410M-HDV R2.0

1/0 pannello
posteriore

Archivia-
zione

Connettore

SO

H410M-HVS R2.0

¢ Supporta protezione da fulmini/scariche elettrostatiche
¢ Supporto Energy Efficient Ethernet 802.3az
e Supporto PXE

¢ 1x porta mouse/tastiera PS/2
e 4 xporte USB 2.0 (supporto protezione da scariche elettrostatiche)
e 2xporte USB 3.2 Genl (supporto protezione da scariche
elettrostatiche)
e 1xporta LAN RJ-45 con LED (ACT/LINK LED e SPEED LED)
¢ Connettori audio HD: Ingresso linea / altoparlante frontale /
microfono
H410M-HDV R2.0:
* 1 x porta D-Sub
e 1xporta DVI-D
e 1xporta HDMI
H410M-HVS R2.0:
* 1 x porta D-Sub
e 1xporta HDMI

* 4x connettori SATA3 6.0 Gb/s supportano NCQ, AHCI e Hot
Plug

¢ 1 x connettore SPI TPM
¢ 1 x collegamento altoparlante e intrusione telaio
¢ 1 x connettore ventola CPU (4-pin)
* 11 connettore ventola CPU supporta ventole CPU con potenza
massimadil A (12 W).
¢ 1x connettore ventola chassis/ventola pompa dell'acqua (4 pin)
(Controllo intelligente della velocita della ventola)
* La ventola Chassis/ventola pompa dellacqua supporta ventole di
sistemi di raffreddamento ad acqua di potenza massima di 2A (24W).
* CHA_FANIWP sono in grado di rilevare se ¢ in uso una ventola a
3 pin 0 4 a pin.
¢ 1 x connettore alimentazione ATX 24 pin
¢ 1 x connettore alimentazione 12 V 8-pin
¢ 1 x connettore audio pannello frontale
¢ 1 x connettore USB 2.0 (supporto di 2 porte USB 2.0) (supporto
protezione da scariche elettrostatiche)
¢ 1 x connettore USB 3.2 Genl1 (supporto di 2 porte USB 3.2 Genl)

(supporto protezione da scariche elettrostatiche)

¢ Microsoft® Windows® 10 64 bit
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Graficos
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¢ TFactor de forma Micro ATX
¢ Disefio de condensador solido

e Compatible con la 10° generacién de procesadores Intel® Core™

(Socket 1200)
¢ Digi Power design
¢ Diseno de 5 fases de alimentacién
¢ Admite la tecnologia Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

e Intel® H410

¢ Tecnologia de memoria DDR4 de doble canal
e 2 xranuras DIMM DDR4
e Admite memoria DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 no ECC, sin
bufer
* Para obtener mas informacidn, consulte la lista de memorias
compatibles en el sitio web de ASRock. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (i9/i7) compatible con DDR4 de hasta 2933; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® y Celeron® compatible con DDR4 de hasta 2666.
¢ Admite m6édulos de memoria UDIMM ECC (funcionamiento en
modo no ECC)
¢ Capacidad méxima de memoria del sistema: 64GB
e Admite Perfil de memoria extremo de Intel® (XMP) 2.0
¢ Contacto 15p Gold en ranuras DIMM

e 1 ranura PCI Express 3.0 x16
* Admite unidad de estado sélido de NVMe como disco de arranque

e 1 xranura PCI Express 3.0 x1

e Intel® UHD Graphics Built-in Visuals y las salidas de VGA son
compatibles unicamente con procesadores con GPU integrado.

e Codecs acelerados por hardware: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265 8
bits, HEVC/H.265 10 bits, VP8, VP9 8 bits, VP9 10 bits, MPEG2,
MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10 bits y VC-1 son solo para descodificacion.
* El sistema operativo Windows no admite la codificacion VP8 y VP9.



H410M-HDV R2.0

Audio

LAN

H410M-HVS R2.0

Gréficos, Multimedia & Compute: Microsoft DirectX 12,

OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid/Switchable Graphics, OpenCL 2.1

Seguridad de visualizacion y contenido: Rec. 2020 (gama de
colores amplia), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, proteccion de contenido
Intel® SGX, disco Blu-ray UHD/HDR

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

Tres opciones de salida de gréaficos: D-Sub, DVI-D y HDMI

* Admite hasta 2 pantallas simultdneamente

Compatible con HDMI 1.4 con una resoluciéon maxima de 4K x
2K (4096x2160) a 30Hz

Admite DVI-D con una resolucién méxima de 1920x1200 a 60 Hz
Admite D-Sub con una resolucién maxima de 1920x1200 a 60 Hz
Admite Sincronizacion automatica entre audio y video, color
profundo (12 bpc), xvYCC y HBR (audio de alta tasa de bits) con
puerto HDMI 1.4 (se necesita un monitor compatible con HDMI)
Compatible con funcién HDCP 2.3 con puertos DVI-D y

HDMI 1.4

Admite reproduccion 4K Ultra HD (UHD) con puerto HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Salida grafica dual: Compatible con puertos HDMI y D-Sub
mediante controladores de pantalla independientes

Compatible con HDMI 1.4 con una resoluciéon maxima de 4K x
2K (4096x2160) a 30Hz

Admite D-Sub con una resoluciéon maxima de 1920x1200 a 60 Hz
Admite Sincronizacion automatica entre audio y video, color
profundo (12 bpc), xvYCC y HBR (audio de alta tasa de bits) con
puerto HDMI 1.4 (se necesita un monitor compatible con HDMI)
Admite HDCP 2.3 con puerto HDMI 1.4

Admite reproduccion 4K Ultra HD (UHD) con puerto HDMI 1.4

7.1 Audio CH HD (Cédec de audio Realtek ALC887/897)
Admite proteccién contra sobretensiones

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

Giga PHY Intel® 1219V

Admite la funcién Reactivaciéon de LAN

Admite proteccién contra rayos y descargas electrostaticas (ESD)
Admite Ethernet 802.3az de eficiencia energética

Admite PXE
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E/S en panel
posterior

Almacena-
miento

Conector

SO

1 x puerto de ratén/teclado PS/2

4 x Puertos USB 2.0 (admite proteccion contra descargas
electrostdticas)

2 x Puertos USB 3.2 Gen1 (admite proteccion contra descargas
electrostdticas)

1 x Puerto LAN RJ-45 con LED (LED DE ACTIVIDAD/ENLACE
y LED DE VELOCIDAD)

Conector de audio HD: Entrada de linea / Altavoz frontal /

Micréfono

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

1 x puerto D-Sub
1 x puerto DVI-D
1 x puerto HDMI

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 x puerto D-Sub
1 x puerto HDMI

4 conectores SATA3 de 6,0 Gb/s, compatibles con las funciones
NCQ, AHCI y Conexidn en caliente

1 x Conector SPI TPM
1 x cabezal de intrusién de chasis y de altavoces
1 x Conector para ventilador de la CPU (4 contactos)

* El conector para ventilador de la CPU admite ventilador de la CPU

con una potencia de ventilador de 1 A (12 W) maxima.

1 x Conector (4 contactos) para el ventilador de la bomba de
agua/chasis (control de velocidad de ventilador inteligente)

* El ventilador de la bomba de agua/Chasis admite ventilador del

disipador por agua con una potencia de ventilador maxima de 2A
(24 W).
* CHA_FAN1/WP se pueden detectar automaticamente si se usa el

ventilador de 3 o0 4 contactos.

1 x conector de alimentacion ATX de 24 contactos

1 x conector de alimentacién de 12V de 8 contactos

1 x Conector de audio en el panel frontal

1 x Base de conexiones USB 2.0 (admite 2 puertos USB 2.0).
Admite proteccion contra descargas electrostaticas.

1 x base de conexiones USB 3.2 Gen1 (admite 2 puertos USB 3.2
Genl) (Admite proteccion contra descargas electrostaticas)

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64 bits



H410M-HDV R2.0

H410M-HVS R2.0

TexHn4yecKne XapPaKTePUCTNKN

Mnatdopma .
un c
Yuncer .
Mamatb o

Dopm-daxrop Micro ATX
CxeMa Ha OCHOBE TBEP/IOTE/IbHBIX KOH/IEHCATOPOB

Ionmepsxa mporeccopos 10™ mokonenus Intel” Core™ (Socket
1200)

Digi Power design

Cucrema muTaHmsA 5

IMonnepxnBaetcs Texuonoryus Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

Intel® H410

JIByxKananbHas mamaTb DDR4

2 ruesga DDR4 DIMM

IMoppepyxnBaTCcs MORy/ HebydepusoBaHHoi mamst DDR4
2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 6e3 ECC

* IlomonuuTenbHasA nHGoOpMalys npefcTasieHa B Crycke

cosMectymoit mamsitu (Memory Support List) Ha Be6-caiite
ASRock. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) noppepxupator mamatb DDR4 ¢ wactoToit go 2933;

Core™ (i5/i3), Pentium® 1 Celeron® noggep>kuBarT namsitb DDR4

C 9aCTOTOI 10 2666.

IMoppeprxxa mopayrneit mamsatin ECC UDIMM (pa6oTa B pexxume,
otmmarom ot ECC)

Maxkcumanpueiit 06bem O3Y: 64 T'6

Ioppepxxusaercs Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
ITosonovennspie (15 MKM) KOHTaKTbI cioTroB DIMM

Cnotbl e 1x PCI Express 3.0 x16 rHe3q
pacwmnpeHns * Ilopiiep>XnBaOTCA B KaueCTBe 3arpy30uHbIX SSD-aucky Tumna
NVMe
e 1 cnor PCI Express 3.0 x1
paduueckan e Bcrpoennsiit Bupeoanantep Intel®* UHD Graphics u Berxopst
nopgcncrema VGA noppep>xnBaroTcs TonbKo npu ucnonbzosannu LI co

BCTPOEHHBIMM IpapuuecKMMM MPOIIeCCOPaMI.

Kopeku ¢ anmapatupiM yckopennem Hardware Accelerated
Codecs: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265 8 6ut, HEVC/H.265 10 6urT,
VP8, VP9 8 6ur, VP9 10 6ut, MPEG2, MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10 6ut 1 VC-1 TOMBKO AJIst fEKOAVPOBAHNLA.

* Kopnposanne VP8 n VP9 e nogpepxusaercst OC Windows.
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3ByK

LAN

Ipaduka, Mynbrumenua u Borancienys:: Microsoft DirectX 12,
OpenGL 4.5, BctpoenHble BusyanbHble a7ieMeHTsI Intel®, Intel”®
Quick Sync Video, In6pupnnas / nepexmoyaemas rpaduxa,
OpenCL 2.1

Otobpaxkenne 1 6€30IacCHOCTD cofiepxkanus: Rec. 2020
(mmpoxkast 1BeToBast ramma), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, 3aumra
copepxanus Intel” SGX, luck UHD/HDR Blu-ray

H410M-HDV R2.0:

Tpu BupeoBsrxoga: D-Sub, DVI-D n HDMI

* Ilopep>knBaeTCs BHIBOJ, OfIHOBPEMEHHO Ha 2 MOHUTOPA

Toppepxka HDMI 1.4 ¢ MakcuManbHbIM pasperuenneM o 4K x
2K (4096x2160) mpu 30 Iy

Toppepxusaerca DVI-D ¢ MakcuManbHbIM paspenieHneM 10
1920x1200 mpm 60 Ty

Toppepxupaercs D-Sub ¢ MakcuManbHBIM paspelieHneM 10
1920x1200 mpu 60 Iig

IMoppepxusatorca Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12 6ur/user),
xvYCC n HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) uepes mopr HDMI 1.4
(rpebyetcst coorBercrBytowyit HDMI-MoHuTOp)

Toppeprxxa ¢pyukin HDCP 2.3 gepes moprst DVI-D n HDMI
1.4

IMonpepyxxa BbiBoga Bupeo ¢ paspeuternem 4K Ultra HD (UHD)
na nopt HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

IIBa rpadmueckux Boixoga: [Togaepsxka mopros HDMI u D-Sub
He3aBMCUMBIMI KOHTPOJIIEPaMU AMCIIIEs

Topmepxkxa HDMI 1.4 ¢ MakcuManbHbIM paspemienneMm o 4K x
2K (4096x2160) mpu 30 Iy

ToppepxuBaercst D-Sub ¢ MakcuMaIbHBIM paspelieHreM K0
1920x1200 mpu 60 I

ToppepxxuBatorcst Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12 6ur/user),
xvYCC n HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) 4epes nopr HDMI 1.4
(tpebyercs coorsercrByiomyit HDMI-monuTOp)
Toppepxusaerca HDCP 2.3 yepes mopr HDMI 1.4.
IMoppepyxxa BeiBoAa Bupeo ¢ paspeutennem 4K Ultra HD (UHD)
Ha noptr HDMI 1.4

7.1-KaHa/IbHbII 3BYK BBICOKOIT YeTKOoCTH (ayamokomek Realtek
ALC887/897)
3ammTa oT IepemnajoB Halps>KeHNA B 3/IeKTPUYECKOIL CeTI

Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000 M6ut/c
Giga PHY Intel” 1219V
IMonpepxnBaeTcs npobyxaenne o JIBC



H410M-HDV R2.0

TbinoBbie NopTbi
BBOAa-BblBOAA

3anomuHalowume
ycTpoicTBa

Pasbembl

OnepavuynoHHble
cucTembl

H410M-HVS R2.0

MornHpesamyrTa  3aIuTa OT 3MeKTPOCTATYECKIX Pa3pAI0B
IMoppepxnBaercst Energy Efficient Ethernet 802.3az
Ioppepxusaerca PXE

1 mopt PS/2 pns Mblmm/KmaBuaTypbl

4 mopta USB 2.0 (c 3a1mTOl OT 9/1eKTPOCTATUYECKIX Pa3Ps/IOB)
2 moproB USB 3.2 Genl1 (¢ 3amuToit OT 371eKTPOCTATUIECKIX
paspsaoB)

1 mopt JIBC RJ-45 ¢ nunpukaropamn («AKTMBHOCTD/
Coepunenne» 1 «CKOpOCTb»)

Paszpembl HD Audio: nuneitnbiit Bxop / pponransusie AC /
MUKPOOH

H410M-HDV R2.0:

1 mopt D-Sub
1 mopt DVI-D
1 mopr HDMI

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 mopr D-Sub
1 mopr HDMI

4 mopra SATA3 6,0 I'6urt/c, moppepxusaorcst NCQ, AHCI n
«ropsAdvas» 3amMeHa

1 xonogka SPI TPM

1 Ko/IofiKa ¢ pasbeMaMM JaTuMKa BCKPBITHA KOPITyca U
JIMHAMMKA

1 pasbem mna BeHTUAATOPA OXnaxaenus L1, 4-KoHTaKTHbII

* PaszbeM IpOIiecCOPHOTO BEHTMIATOPA HOAAEPKIMBAET BEHTU/IATOD

¢ moTpe6sieMbIM TOKOM He 6ortee 1 A (12 Br).

1 pasbeM i1 KOPITYCHOTO BEHTHU/IATOPA VMU BOJAHON OMITbI
(4-KOHTAKTHBIIT) (CMapT-Pery/IATOP CKOPOCTU BEHTU/IATOPA)

* PasbeM /151 KOpITyca KOPITYCHOTO BEHTHU/IATOPA VTN BOJIAHONM

MIOMIIbI TTOfifieP)KMBACT BEHTU/IATOP C MOTPeO/IsIeMBIM TOKOM He
6omee 2 A (24 Br).
* Ilna pazbemos CHA_FAN1/WP aBTOMaTnyecku onpepensercs

THUII IIOJK/TIOYEHHOI'O BEHTU/IATOPA!: 3- ynn 4-KOHTaKTHBII.

1 pazpem muranna ATX, 24-KOHTaKTHbII

1 pasbem nuTanuA 12 B, 8-KOHTaKTHbIN

1 aynmopasbeM 14 HepefiHell ITaHenm

1 xomogka USB 2.0 (2 mopra USB 2.0 ¢ samuToit oT
9/IEKTPOCTATUYECKIX PA3PSOB)

1 xomopka USB 3.2 Genl (2 mopta USB 3.2 Genl) (c 3amuroit
OT 9/IEKTPOCTATUYECKIX PA3PSILIOB)

Microsoft® Windows® 10 (64-paspsigHas)
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Especificacoes

Plataforma

CPU

Chipset

Memoéria

Slot de
expansao

Graficos

Micro ATX Form Factor

Design de condensador s6lido

Suporta 10’ Gerado de Processadores Intel” Core™ (Soquete 1200)
Digi Power design

Design com 5 fases de alimentagdo

Suporta a tecnologia Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

Intel® H410

Tecnologia de memdria DDR4 de dois canais
2 x Slots DIMM DDR4
Suporta memoria DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133, nao ECC,

sem memoria intermédia

* Por favor, consulte a Lista de Suporte de Memdria no site da

ASRock para obter mais informagao. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (i9/i7) suporta DDR4 2933 por overclocking; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® e Celeron® suporta DDR4 2666 por overclocking.

Suporta médulos de memoria ECC UDIMM (opera em modo
nao-ECC)

Capacidade méxima da memoria do sistema: 64GB

Suporta Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0 da Intel®
Contato em Ouro 15y nos slots DIMM

1 x slots PCI Express 3.0 x16

* Suporta NVMe SSD nos discos de inicializagao

1 x slots PCI Express 3.0 x1

Os graficos incorporados Intel® UHD e as saidas VGA s6 podem
ser suportados com processadores com GPU integrada.

Codecs Acelerados de Hardware: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265 8bit,
HEVC/H.265 10bit, VP8, VP9 8bit, VP9 10bit, MPEG 2, MJPEG,
VC-1

* VP9 10bit e VC-1 sdo apenas para decodificagio.

* Codificagdao VP8 e VP9 nio sao suportados pelo SO Windows.



H410M-HDV R2.0

Audio

LAN

H410M-HVS R2.0

Gréficos, Midia e Computador: Microsoft DirectX 12,

OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid / Switchable Graphics, OpenCL 2.1

Visualizagio e Seguranga do Contetido: Rec. 2020 (Wide Color
Gamut), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Prote¢do Conteudo SGX Intel®,
Disco Blu-ray UHD/HDR

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

Trés opgoes de saida de graficos: D-Sub, DVI-D e HDMI

* Suporta até 2 monitores simultaneamente

Suporta HDMI 1.4 com resolugdo max. até 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @
30Hz

Suporta DVI-D com resolu¢do méxima de até 1920x1200 @ 60Hz
Suporta D-Sub com resolugio méxima de até 1920x1200 @ 60Hz
Suporta Auto sincronizagio labial, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC e
HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) com porta HDMI 1.4 (E necessario
um monitor compativel com HDMI)

Suporta HDCP 2.3 com Portas DVI-D e HDMI 1.4

Suporta reprodugio HD Ultra (UHD) 4K com Porta HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Saida grafica dupla:Suporta portas HDMI e D-Sub por
controladores de video independentes

Suporta HDMI 1.4 com resolugdo max. até 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @
30Hz

Suporta D-Sub com resolugio méxima de até 1920x1200 @ 60Hz
Suporta Auto sincronizagio labial, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC e
HBR (High Bit Rate Audio) com porta HDMI 1.4 (E necessario
um monitor compativel com HDMI)

Suporta HDCP 2.3 com Porta HDMI 1.4

Suporta reprodugao HD Ultra (UHD) 4K com Porta HDMI 1.4

Audio 7.1 CH HD com protecio de contetido (Codec de dudio
Realtek ALC887/897)
Suporta Protecido de Sobretensao

LAN Gigabit a 10/100/1000 Mb/s

Giga PHY Intel® 1219V

Suporta Wake-On-LAN

Oferece Suporte a Protegdo de Relampago/ESD
Suporta Energy Efficient Ethernet 802.3az
Suporta PXE
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E/S do
painel
posterior

Armazena-
mento

Conector

SO

1 x Porta PS/2 para mouse/teclado

4 x Portas USB 2.0 (Suporta Proteao ESD)

2 x Portas USB 3.2 Genl (Suporta Protegao ESD)

1 x Porta LAN RJ-45 com LED (LED ACT/LINK e LED DE
VELOCIDADE)

Fichas de dudio HD: Entrada de Linha / Autofalante Frontal /

Microfone

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

1 x Porta D-Sub
1 x Porta DVI-D
1 x Porta HDMI

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 x Porta D-Sub
1 x Porta HDMI

4 x Conectores SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, suporte NCQ, AHCI, Conector a

Quente

1 x Plataforma SPI TPM
1 x Intrusido do Chassi e Cabegote de Autofalante
1 x Conector da ventoinha da CPU (4 pinos)

* O Conector do Ventilador de CPU suporta o ventilador de CPU de

alimenta¢do méxima 1A do ventilador (12W).

1 x Conector do ventilador do chassi/Ventilador da Bomba de

Agua (4 pinos) (Controle de Velocidade de Ventoinha Inteligente)

* O Ventilador de Chassi/Ventilador da Bomba de Agua suporta o

ventilador de refrigerador a d4gua de 2A méaximo (24W) poténcia do

ventilador.
* CHA_FAN1/WP podem detectar automaticamente se ventoinha de

3 pinos ou 4 pinos esta em uso.

1 x Conector alimentagdo ATX 24 pinos

1 x Conector de energia 8-pinos 12V

1 x Conector de dudio do painel frontal

1 x Plataforma USB 2.0 (Suporta 2 portas USB 2.0) (Suporta
Protegao ESD)

1 x Plataforma USB 3.2 Genl (Suporta 2 portas USB 3.2 Genl)
(Suporta Protegdao ESD)

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit



H410M-HDV R2.0
H410M-HVS R2.0

Specyfikacje

Platforma o Wspolczynnik ksztattu Micro ATX
¢ Konstrukcja kondensatorami statymi

CPU e Obsluga 109 Gen procesoréw Intel® Core™ (Socket 1200)
¢ Digi Power design
e Sekcja zasilania 5 Power Phase Design
* Obstuga technologii Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

Chipset o Intel® H410

Pamiec ¢ Technologia pamigci Dual Channel DDR4
¢ 2 x gniazda DDR4 DIMM
¢ Obstuga pamieci DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 non-ECC,
pamie¢ niebuforowana
* Sprawdz liste obstugiwanej pamieci na stronie internetowej ASRock
w celu uzyskania dalszych informacji. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) obstuguje DDR4 do 2933; Core™ (i5/i3), Pentium®
and Celeron® obstuguje DDR4 do 2666.
¢ Obstuga moduléw pamieci ECC UDIMM (dzialanie w trybie
non-ECC)
e Maks. wielko$¢ pamieci systemowej: 64GB
¢ Obstuga Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
e 15u pozlacane styki w gniazdach DIMM

Gniazdo ¢ 1x gniazdo PCI Express 3.0 x16
rozszerzenia * Obstuga SSD NVMe, jako dyskow rozruchowych
¢ 1x gniazdo PCI Express 3.0 x1

Grafika ¢ Whbudowana grafika Intel° UHD i wyjscia VGA sg obstugiwane
wylacznie z procesorami, ktére majg zintegrowane GPU.
* Sprzetowo przyspieszane kodeki: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265

8-bit, HEVC/H.265 10-bit, VP8, VP9 8-bit, VP9 10-bit, MPEG2,
MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10bit i VC-1 stuza wylacznie do dekodowania.

* VP8 i VP9 kodowania nie s3 obstugiwane przez system operacyjny

Windows.
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Audio

LAN

Grafika, Media i komputery: Microsoft DirectX 12,

OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid / Switchable Graphics, OpenCL 2.1

Bezpieczenstwo wyéwietlania i tresci: Rec. 2020 (Wide Color
Gamut), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Intel® SGX Content Protection,
UHD/HDR Blu-ray Disc

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

Opgje trzech wyjs¢ graficznych: D-Sub, DVI-D i HDMI

* Obstuga do 2 monitoréw jednocze$nie

Obstuga HDMI 1.4 z maks. rozdzielczoscia do 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) przy 30Hz

Obstuga DVI-D z maks. rozdzielczo$cig do 1920x1200 przy 60Hz
Obstuga D-Sub z maks. rozdzielczo$cig do 1920x1200 przy 60Hz
Obstuga Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC i HBR (High
Bit Rate Audio) z portami HDMI 1.4 (Wymagany monitor zgodny
z HDMI)

Obstuga HDCP 2.3 z portami DVI-D i HDMI 1.4

Obstuga odtwarzania 4K Ultra HD (UHD) z portem HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Podwdjne wyjécie graficzne: obstuga HDMI i D-Sub przez
niezalezne sterowniki graficzne

Obstuga HDMI 1.4 z maks. rozdzielczoscia do 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) przy 30Hz

Obstuga D-Sub z maks. rozdzielczo$cia do 1920x1200 przy 60Hz
Obstuga Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC i HBR (High
Bit Rate Audio) z portami HDMI 1.4 (Wymagany monitor zgodny
z HDMI)

Obstuga HDCP 2.3 z portem HDMI 1.4

Obstuga odtwarzania 4K Ultra HD (UHD) z portem HDMI 1.4

Dzwiek HD 7.1 CH (kodek audio Realtek ALC887/897)
Obstuga zabezpieczenia przed przepieciami

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
Obstuga Wake-On-LAN



H410M-HDV R2.0

Tylny panel
Wejscia/
Wyjscia

Przechowy-
wanie

Zlacze

System
operacyjny

H410M-HVS R2.0

* Obstuga zabezpieczenia przed wyladowaniami atmosferycznymi/
ESD

¢ Obstuga Energy Efficient Ethernet 802.3az

¢ Obstuga PXE

¢ 1x port myszy/klawiatury PS/2

e 4 x porty USB 2.0 (Obstuga zabezpieczenia ESD)

e 2x porty USB 3.2 Genl (Obstuga zabezpieczenia ESD)

e 1xport LAN RJ-45z LED (LED ACT/LINK i LED SPEED)
¢ Gniazda audio HD: Wejscie liniowe / Glo$nik przedni / Mikrofon
H410M-HDV R2.0:

e 1xport D-Sub

e 1xport DVI-D

e 1xport HDMI

H410M-HVS R2.0:

e 1xport D-Sub

e 1xport HDMI

o 4xzlgcza SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, obstuga NCQ, AHCI i Hot Plug

o 1 x zlgcze gtéwkowe SPI TPM
¢ 1 x zlgcze gtéwkowe naruszenia obudowy i glosnika
¢ 1 x zlgcze wentylatora CPU (4-pinowe)
* Ztacze wentylatora CPU obstuguje wentylator CPU maksymalnym
pradem zasilania wentylatora 1A (12W).
¢ 1x zlacza wentylatora obudowy/pompy wodnej (4-pinowe) (In-
teligentne sterowanie predko$cig obrotowa wentylatora)
* Ztacze wentylatora obudowy/pompy wodnej obstuguje wentylator
ukladu chtodzenia maksymalnym pradem zasilania wentylatora 2A
(24W).
* CHA_FAN1/WP moze automatycznie wykrywa¢, jesli uzywany jest
wentylator 3-pinowy lub 4-pinowy.
¢ 1 x 24 pinowe zlacze zasilania ATX
¢ 1 x 8 pinowe zlacze zasilania 12 V
¢ 1 x zfgcze audio na panelu przednim
o 1 x zlacza gléwkowe USB 2.0 (obstuguje 2 porty USB 2.0) (Obstuga
zabezpieczenia ESD)
¢ 1 x porty gtéwkowe USB 3.2 Genl (obstuga 2 portéw USB 3.2
Genl) (obstuga zabezpieczenia ESD)

¢ Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bitowy

43



J¥

1}

il

uf
Hu

ol
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o 10 Al Intel® Core™ Z 2 A 4] 211 ( &A1 1200)
* Digi Power design

o 50 MY AT

e Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0 7] & #] ¥

e Intel® H410

e < Ad DDR4 M| 22| 7] =

e DDR4 DIMM &% 2 7

o DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 H] ECC, H] B 3 &) wj 2] 2]}
* 371 A 15 A3}A ™ ASRock $JAFo] Eol] 9l ml2e] 2]
552 F23514 A2 . (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) & 21 vl 2933 7} DDR4 S #| 13} 32 ; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® & Celeron® = 2] of] 2666 7} *] DDR4 & A {3} 1 .

e ECC UDIMM ™| 28] 25 (H] -ECC X o] 4] 2F53 ) 2]

o Alz~wl v me] o 8- 64GB

* Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0 #] %

e DIMM %39l 151 Gold Contact %2+

e PCI Express 3.0x16 &% 1 7l
*NVMe SSD & -8 U] 25 2 414 153l ee =9l
e PCI Express 3.0x1 &% 1 71|
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o dl=gjo] 7} = AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265 8- H] E.,
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MPEG2, MJPEG, VC-1
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H410M-HDV R2.0

LAN

H410M-HVS R2.0

e, nlt]o] & #5FH : Microsoft DirectX 12,

OpenGL 4.5, Intel® Built In Visuals, Intel® Quick Sync Video,
Hybrid / Switchable Graphics, OpenCL 2.1

t]~Z o] & Hl = B} : Rec. 2020 (Wide Color Gamut),
Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Intel” SGX Content Protection, UHD/
HDR &-Fdo] t]~=1

H410M-HDV R2.0:

g &2 54 Al Al - D-Sub, DVI-D & HDMI

*F o 2 7] 2] vl s o] & FAl ol A1

HDMI 1.4 A4 (3 ] s A} = 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz)
DVI-D A §) ( &t 3 4= 1920x1200 @ 60Hz)

D-Sub A4 (3 o s AF= 19201200 @ 60Hz)

Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC 2 HBR (High Bit Rate
Audio)(HDMI 1.4 ¥ E ¥ ) 2] ¢l (HDMI =3F Z1|e] 2 Q)
DVI-D & HDMI 1.4 FEZ o]-83 HDCP 2.3 2| Y

HDMI 1.4 ¥ EE 0]-§-3& 4K Ultra HD(UHD) 2 A =]

H410M-HVS R2.0:

ol 1y 2 s r]~gHo]l AEZe| 2 HDMI 2
D-Sub . E A

HDMI 1.4 2] 1 ( 3 o 8}l A= 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz)
D-Sub A4 (3 o s AF= 19201200 @ 60Hz)

Auto Lip Sync, Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC 2 HBR (High Bit Rate
Audio)(HDMI 1.4 ¥ E ¥ ) 2] ¢l (HDMI =3+ Z1|e] 2 Q)
HDMI 2.3 .E& ©]-§-3 HDCP 1.4 A ]

HDMI 1.4 ¥ EE 0]-§-3& 4K Ultra HD(UHD) ] A 2]

7.1 CH HD 2.t] 2 (Realtek ALC887/897 2.t] 2. 7.9 )
AH] B 2] 9]

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
Wake-On-LAN #| €]

Wl /ESD B3 2]

A3 o]l 802.3az 2| A
PXE 2|
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H410M-HDV R2.0:

e D-Sub ¥ E 17}

e DVI-D £E 17§

e HDMI ¥ E 17}

H410M-HVS R2.0:

e D-Sub ¥ E 17}
HDMI ¥ E 1 7}

SATA3 6.0 Gb/s 7] d/E] 4 7] ,NCQ, AHCI & 3} &1
214

e SPITPM 3l|t] 1 7}

o A A 29 A FHH 1Y
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H410M-HDV R2.0

(AR5

TSy
T+—L

CPU

FyTyh
X*EY

HRERA O b

G571099R

H410M-HVS R2.0

o RATUATX TH—LT 7772 —
o BRI T UYVEG

o 5510 4 Intel® Core™ 7’1ty Y —ITHHIES /7 b 1200)
o TYURIVERKT
e 5 Eé{ﬁ7l‘_‘1u2nl

o Intel®* X—R7T—ZAr MAX 3.0 77/ QY —Jz Y R—

o Intel®” H410

o Ta7)VF ¥ %)V DDR4 AT UKEHE
« 2xDDR4 DIMM A k
« DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 ./ >/ ECC, 7>/ 7\ 77— R X
EVITHIS
* FEIC DV TIE, ASRock T2 7Y A FDAEY —H R—h—
ZBIRUTLIZEW, (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) (3K 2933 £ T DDR4 K IGLE T ; Core™
(i5/i3), Pentium® 353X T Celeron® 1&% A 2666 F T DDR4 IZHf
IBLET,
« ECC UDIMM AEVEY 21— Ut (non-ECC E— R CH)
%)
o VATLAEYDERKAR: 64GB
o Intel° TZARN)—=LAEYTTT7A ) (XMP) 2.0 [ RIS
« DIMM AR KZ 150 d—)VRa> &7 w247

1 x PCI Express 3.0 x16 A b
* B 7 A2 & LT NVMe SSD 1K 5
+ 1xPCI Express 3.0 x1 Atk

Intel° UHD 7574 7 AWIKE V27 )V IBX T VGA HijiE,
GPU I Enizr oty b —DHTHR—rENET,
o« N—=RILT T8I AT R-O—Fv 7 AVC/H.264,
HEVC/H.265 8- £y b, HEVC/H.265 10- EY I, VP8, VP9
8- B VP9 10- € b, MPEG2, MJPEG, VC-1
*VP9 10 B hBK T VC-1 1&, TIA—RHDA T,
* VP8 BLU VP9 T a—RiE, Windows OS Ic KDY R—FEh
FH A,
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F—TaF

LAN

TSI I AT 7 BELO T E a—1b ' Microsoft DirectX
12.0penGL 4.5, 727 )V “ )L A2V -ETaT )b,

ATV TA T2V CTH NATUYR

AAWF XTI TS5 T 4w A, OpenCL 2.1
TARATLABICAY TV DEF VT 1 Rec. 2020 (Wide
Color Gamut), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, 1 >/ 7 )l ® SGX A>T
>V {3, UHD/HDR Blu-ray 71 A%

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

3DDTS5T v AMIIA T 921 D-Sub, DVI-D, HDMI

K2 BDT A AT LA ARG LE T

HDMI 1.4 77/ 0¥ =I5, i KHRSIE 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) @ 30Hz

DVI-D A, EAREIE 1920x1200 @60Hz

D-Sub [T, S ARSI 1920x1200 @60Hz

HDMI 1.4 R—brTA—=IIw T 27 70— 15— (12bpe).
xvYCC. BX U HBR(E LY FL— b4 —F 1 ) IHH S (HDMI
THEEZA—DRHETT)

DVI-D ;R—h& HDMI 1.4 R— kT HDCP 2.3 15

HDMI 1.4 38— " 4K Ultra HD (UHD) FAEISHIG

H410M-HVS R2.0:

TaTIVIT T4y VAW NI UTe Ty AT LA 3y ba—
<—"C HDMI :;KR—h & D-Sub K— MM S

HDMI 1.4 77/ 0¥ —IC S, i KHRSIE 4K x 2K
(4096x2160) @ 30Hz

D-Sub [T, S AMEIE 1920x1200 @60Hz

HDMI 1.4 R—brCTA—=I)w T 27 70— H5— (12bpe).
xvYCC. BX U HBR(E LY FL— A —F 1 ) IHH S (HDMI
THEEZA—DRETT)

HDMI 1.4 ;K— T HDCP 2.3 IZH} )i

HDMI 1.4 38— " 4K Ultra HD (UHD) FAISHIG

7.1 CHHD 4 —7 1% (Realtek ALC887/897 Audio Codec)
P —I RIS

F7Ew k LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s

77 PHY Intel® 1219V

Wake-On-LAN (2147 4> F)IHHG

7/ FEXUKE (ESD) 1R RIS
IXIVF—NROX A —Y v b 802.3az P R—h
PXE 2 R—h



H410M-HDV R2.0

Y71V
/0

A=Y

AXRIR

0os

H410M-HVS R2.0

1xPS/2 RUR [ F—HR—RR—F

4x USB 2.0 R— (FEE XU (ESD) fREEICHIE)

2 x USB 3.2 Genl R— b (FFEE XU (ESD) fRAEICHTIL)
LED {¥ 1 x RJ-45 LAN 5R— b (ACT/LINK LED & SPEED
LED)

HD A —T14A v A2 | TRV RRAE—H—/
<A

H410M-HDV R2.0:

1 x D-Sub R—k
1xDVI-D ;R—k
1 x HDMI ;R—h

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 x D-Sub R—k
1 x HDMI ;R—h

4 x SATA3 6.0 Gb/s I3V X NCQ, AHCL 33K U, Kk 55
FEREISHG

1 x SPI TPM "\ & —

1x Y=Y AV M=V ar e A —H— YR —

1xCPU 77>aARTZ(4EY)

*CPU 77 VAR RIS E K 1A (12W) DFEIID CPU 77 1t
BLET,

1x VY= | TA—R—RTT7aAXTRZ4EY) (AR —
77 I

Y= | TF—R =R T T 7 NIRK 2A 24W) DHTIDY
F—R—=T—F—ITHELET,

* CHA_FANI/WP 1Z 3 ¥V ERIZ 4 EV T 7 BMERINTWS
MESIz HERILTEE T,

1x24 BV ATX BRI R I X

1x8 B 12V BFHIRI R

1 x QI SR)VA—T 1A AR T2

1x USB 2.0 N\ &' — (2 DO USB 2.0 R— M) (FFEAUR
& (ESD) [RAEIHE)

1x USB 3.2 Genl \&—(2 D USB 3.2 Genl K— M HIE)
(FFEXUINE (ESD) (RIS

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit
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CPU

SR
WA

¥ 7eml

K

Micro ATX #li& R <1
TR A BT

FFFE 10 X Intel® Core™ ZLFEER (4FEE 1200)
Digi Power design

5 HFAHE T

SZFF Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0 7KK

Intel® H410

WE3iE DDR4 NTER A
2 x DDR4 DIMM #&
77 DDDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 3F ECC » JELRITINTE

* 15 S R ZER S R Memory Support List ([A{7SZH5512%)
TEVENE © (http://www.asrock.com/)

* Core™ (i9/i7) 373 DDR4 ik 2933; Core™ (i5/i3), Pentium®
#l Celeron® 37 £3f DDR4 ik 2666 ©

#F ECC UDIMM A7 (JE ECC HRAE)
XRRFNFRAA R  64GB

7 £F Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
DIMM Ffif 15y <B:fif

1 x PCI Express 3.0 x16 14

* ¥ NVMe SSD FTEEEh#E

1 x PCI Express 3.0 x1 1§

B GPU AL FEER A L FF Intel® UHD Graphics [N E I
RN VGA Kt o

TR RIS S RS 2%+ AVC/H.264 ~ HEVC/H.265 8-bit ~
HEVC/H.265 10-bit ~ VP8 ~ VP9 8-bit ~ VP9 10-bit ~

MPEG2 ~ MJPEG ~ VC-1

* VP9 10 17l VC-1 (W Ffi#hs o
* Windows #8{/FAGEFF VP8 Fll VP9 4 o



H410M-HDV R2.0

uss
S

LAN

H410M-HVS R2.0

TR~ BHAFIITE ¢ Microsoft DirectX 12 ~ OpenGL 4.5 ~
Intel® Built In Visuals ~ Intel® =538 (5 E 7 ~ (B & / Al P)#
fiF ~ OpenCL 2.1

TRFINA %A ¢ Rec. 2020 (] Hu8) ~ Microsoft
PlayReady 3.0 ~ Intel” SGX N7 44" ~ UHD/HDR #Et 8

H410M-HDYV R2.0:

3 AT © D-Sub ~ DVI-D £l HDMI

*[RI B % SCRAF A 2 s

FFF HDMI 1.4 > 30Hz I A AR 4K x 2K (4096x2160)
X FF DVI-D > 60Hz BT A/ HZR1% 1920x1200

FF D-Sub » 60Hz B B R/ HFARIE 1920x1200

JEE HDMI 1.4 il (FRZEHRASH) HDMI Tords) SCFF
Auto Lip Sync ~ Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC 1 HBR ( = {iL#E
3BT DVI-D Fll HDMI 1.4 ¥ 57£f HDCP 2.3

AT HDMI 1.4 35 057 FF 4K 8 E1E (UHD) &K

H410M-HVS R2.0:

T A« 8 AT s PEH 85 52 FF HDMI Al D-Sub i
|

FF HDMI 1.4 » 30Hz BT /3F#2515 4K x 2K (4096x2160)
ZFF D-Sub » 60Hz B B R/ FARIE 1920x1200

JEE HDMI 1.4 Uil (FRZEHRESH) HDMI Tords) SCFF
Auto Lip Sync ~ Deep Color (12bpc), xvYCC F1 HBR ( = {iL#
JEi HDMI 1.4 % 15745 HDCP 2.3

AT HDMI 1.4 35 037 FF 4K #8E1E (UHD) &

7.1 CH iE &4 (Realtek ALC887/897 = #ii4i fiizhs & )
R

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V

% Wake-On-LAN ([_EMiffg )
S FFEE L /ESD R
FEFRREUARIN 802.3az

FFF PXE
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JETMR 1/0

ik
En|

BIERS

1 x PS/2 Bbr / B ]

4x USB 2.0 Uil (ZFF ESD {£47)

2x USB 3.2 Genl [0 (375 ESD {47)

1 x RJ-45 LAN U] » 7 LED (ACT/LINK LED F SPEED
LED)

e B TL ¢ SR / BT AR 1 Z X

H410M-HDV R2.0:

1 x D-Sub ¥l
1 x DVI-D ¥
1 x HDMI %5

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 x D-Sub ¥l
1 x HDMI %5

4X SATA3 6.0 Gb/s 21 » 7 NCQ ~ AHCI FIHIm L
1 x SPI TPM

1 x FLFER AN e
1x CPU WF#EO (4 4f)

* CPU MBS i 1A (12W) THZEH) CPU MU ©

1x HURE / KEREIE D (4 81)  CERERRBEEER])

“HLFE 1 KRR SR R 2A (24W) THERA K XU
* CHA_FAN1/WP H] LLE Bt 3 £1HISK 4 51 MR RS IERE
ﬂg °

1x24 %1 ATX HJFR#EZC

1x 841 12V HiFEO

1 x HEAR & 40EE

1x USB 2.0 #M (F4F 2 4~ USB 2.0 it 0 » % F ESD {£7)
1x USB 3.2 Genl #£iHl (SZFf 2 > USB 3.2 Gen1 Ii[1 » % #F
ESD {##7)

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit



H410M-HDV R2.0
H410M-HVS R2.0

B3 B s defs dil b

AR E R AR THFE S 7= i e S 0 ) K SJ/T 11364-2006 THLF
SIS Rt G E S 2L VAN - o R (= < Yt =rc1 Wi W oA NI AN IR K= 4
P EPEENE B EY BT HE AR £ IN B ZE AR I A PR E RS sk
IS ~ P IR EATHARR © (K ESRATRE o SEE T A 2 R R AR
FERE—ZIR o B 2T N2 MR E R AR o Bt aT a4z
PR FIRR 9 10 4 -

10

ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ@ﬁ:%ﬁ@%% B

EEECT fig WASE FYRBOTENAIR G EUHA » E SR #RE
FesiEg o

LR BEVTEOTH

£ (Pb) |8 (Cd) | 5K (Hg) | /S8 (Cr(VD) | % 1REEA (PBB)| % ¥ — £ fik (PBDE)

FIT FL B AR
Jrds Rk s x © © © © ©
INEE B
wopept | X 9| © © © ©

O: Fn LB A EV AL EATE B TR & = ITE SJ/T 11363-2006 FRUERLE
FIBREERLLT ©

X: FRZE HH EVNEDTEEE RIS TR R & E L SJ/T 11363-2006 FrifE
FERIIR = EK > SIZEHI T SRR TE 4 2002/95/EC FUFINE ©

ik W= SRR Z FMR R AR RIETE— M E R SRR T -
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A

T 5 o Micro ATX = +

- ABRGFRY

CPU o 23 % 10 # Intel® Core™ A2 ® (Socket 1200)
« Digi Power design
o b TiRAR
o %4 Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0 #ii

o
™
i'ru

« Intel® H410

o
@

R o Rl DDRA cefltl i
o 2 x DDR4 DIMM #& 4
o £ 32 DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 2- ECC & % e 48
¥ heB LS TR AR EF R e RS -
(http://www. asrock. com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) £ # %% 2933 DDR4;Core™ (i5/i3);Pentium®
{r Celeron® * 4%#.% 2666 DDR4 -
o 43 ECC UDIMM el (t2h ECC 58 T i %)
o B kitielpiEy £ 0 64GB
o 4 Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
o 15p B 4ELE

i « 1 x PCI Express 3.0 x16 &1
* 23 NVMe SSD %5 P ymiat
« 1 x PCI Express 3.0 x1 #&H,

ko + o WUFEE GPU a2 %4 ¥ £ 42 Intel® UHD Graphics Built-

in Visuals # VGA és?Jﬂ: °

o AR 4o iE $nfi2s5 E 0 AVC/H. 264 ~ HEVC/H. 265 8 iz~ -
HEVC/H. 265 10 =~ ~VP8 ~VP9 8 =~ ~VP9 10 =~ ~
MPEG2 ~ MJPEG ~ VC-1

* VP9 10bit = VC-1 & * 3t 28 -

X Windows £ % %% 442 VP8 fr VP9 %8 -

o Bm+ 4 AriF 5 Microsoft DirectX 12 ~OpenGL 4.5 ~
Intel® Built In Visuals ~ Intel® Quick Sync Video ~
R e F i kps + ~ OpenCL 2. 1

o B Arp %% 24 IRec. 2020 (B 4 3 ) -~ Microsoft
PlayReady 3.0 ~ Intel® SGX p % 3£ -~ UHD/HDR #Fsk %
A



H410M-HDV R2.0

oy
y
=

LAN

H410M-HVS R2.0

H410M-HDV R2. 0:

Z @ ﬁlqiﬁ] 41358 © D-Sub ~ DVI-D 2 HDMI

K RFRMELE 2 CHETE

B3 A4 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz f%47 A& ¢ HDMI 1.4
BB A # 1920x1200 @ 60Hz f247 & < DVI-D

BB L 4% 1920x1200 @ 60Hz f#47 & < D-Sub

A HDMI 1.4 :@desf (F4p 7> HDMI &7 B) o
Auto Lip Sync ~Deep Color (12bpc) ~xvYCC % HBR (% i
~H3)

427 DVI-D % HDMI 1.4 s4%3gn HDCP 2.3

Lz r HDMI 1.4 32 im 4K Ultra HD (UHD) #%°c

H410M-HVS R2.0:

BRI - S Bpor 4 B L 4 HDMD 2 D-Sub a2
-3

#F 2 # 4K x 2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz (%47 & < HDMI 1.4
BB A # 1920x1200 @ 60Hz f247 & < D-Sub

A DML 1.4 @3z (F40 7 IDMI &n §) <0

Auto Lip Sync ~Deep Color (12bpc) ~xvYCC % HBR (% i
~AFF)

327 HDMI 1.4 423 HDCP 2.3

Lz r HDMI 1.4 e im 4K Ultra HD (UHD) #%°c

7.1 CH HD 53t (Realtek ALC887/897 4 i %)
A E R EE

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V

e

AT EFTRE

43% 802.3az BEE &4 o & #
44 PXE
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ism ¥ 1/0

AR

R

e
TE ki

o 1 xPS/2 F R 4tidizk

e 4 x USB 2.0 sd3p (L¥EHET IRE)

e 2 x USB 3.2 Genl t4&3f (X 4E#F T FE)
o 1 x RJ-45 LAN 4238 > 2 LED (ACT/LINK LED % SPEED

LED)

o HD AR MBEE A B RN R
H410M-HDV R2.0:

o 1 x D-Sub iz

o 1 x DVI-D :f423%

o 1 x HDMI i #%3%
H410M-HVS R2.0:

e 1 x D-Sub iz

o 1 x HDMI i i%3%

o 4 x SATA3 6.0 Gb/s #% » £ 3 NCQ~AHCI 2 T#34E#

o 1 x SPI TPM #t4+

o 1 x WRPEE gl R4

o« 1 x CPU b %48 (4-pin)
¥ CPU B miaep L4538 1A (12) B 5# 5 CPU b % ©

o Ix B8 REFF R 5425 (4pin) CFEIR S A42H)

X RAFF R SRFELEERT 20 40 Rk 5 Farks
B % e
¥ 4% 3-pin & 4-pin b %@ * °? >¥ g & idp CHA_FAN1/WP -

o 1 x 24 pin ATX T Rixsf

o 1 x 8 pin 12V % imizsg

ol x R URT

o 1 xUSB2.0 #4-(£42 2 % USB 2.0 shdsp) (LT FE)

o 1 x USB 3.2 Genl #4- (X4 2 % USB 3.2 Genl i#423%)
(#E#FTRE)

o Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit



H410M-HDV R2.0

H410M-HVS R2.0

Spesifikasi

Platform * Bentuk dan Ukuran Micro ATX
e Desain Kapasitor Solid

CPU o Mendukung Prosesor Generasi ke-10 Intel® Core™ (Soket 1200)
® Desain Digi Power
® Desain 5 Fase Daya
¢ Mendukung Teknologi Intel® Turbo Boost MAX 3.0

Chipset ¢ Intel” H410

Memori e Teknologi Memori DDR4 Dua Saluran

¢ 2x Slot DIMM DDR4
* Mendukung DDR4 2933/2800/2666/2400/2133 non-ECC,
memori tanpa buffer
* Lihat Daftar Dukungan Memori pada situs web ASRock untuk
informasi selengkapnya. (http://www.asrock.com/)
* Core™ (19/i7) mendukung DDR4 hingga 2933; Core™ (i5/i3),
Pentium® dan Celeron® mendukung DDR4 hingga 2666.
¢ Mendukung modul memori ECC UDIMM (berjalan dalam
mode non-ECC)
¢ Kapasitas maksimum memori sistem: 64GB
¢ Mendukung Intel® Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) 2.0
¢ 15p Bidang Kontak Berwarna Emas di Slot DIMM

Slot Ekspansi ¢ 1x Slot PCI Express 3.0 x16
* Mendukung SSD NVMe sebagai disk boot
e 1x Slot PCI Express 3.0 x1

Grafis e Intel® UHD Graphics Built-in Visuals dan output VGA hanya

didukung dengan prosesor yang terintegrasi GPU.

e Codec Yang Dipercepat Hardware: AVC/H.264, HEVC/H.265
8-bit, HEVC/H.265 10-bit, VP8, VP9 8-bit, VP9 10-bit, MPEG2,
MJPEG, VC-1

* VP9 10bit dan VC-1 hanya untuk mendekode.

* Enkode VP8 danVP9 tidak didukung olej Windows OS.

¢ Grafik, Media & Hitung: Microsoft DirectX 12, OpenGL 4.5,
Visual Internal Intel®,Video Sinkronisasi Ceoat Intel®, Grafik
Hybrid / Yang Bisa Dialihkan, OpenCL 2.1
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Audio

LAN

Tampilan & Keamanan Konten: Rec. 2020 (Nuansa Banyak
Warna), Microsoft PlayReady 3.0, Perlindungan Konten Intel®
SGX, UHD/HDR Blu-ray Disc

H410M-HDYV R2.0 R2.0:

Tiga pilihan output grafis: D-Sub, DVI-D, dan HDMI

* Mendukung hingga 2 tampilan secara bersamaan

Mendukung HDMI 1.4 dengan resolusi maksimum hingga 4K x
2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz

Mendukung DVI-D dengan resolusi maksimum hingga
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

Mendukung D-Sub dengan resolusi maksimum hingga
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

Mendukung Auto Lip Sync, Kedalaman Warna (12bpc),
xvYCC, dan HBR (Audio High Bit Rate) dengan Port HDMI 1.4
(memerlukan monitor yang kompatibel dengan HDMI)
Mendukung HDCP 2.3 dengan port DVI-D dan HDMI 1.4
Mendukung pemutaran Ultra HD 4K (UHD) dengan Port
HDMI 1.4

H410M-HVS R2.0:

Output grafis ganda: Mendukung port HDMI dan D-Sub dengan
kontrol layar independen

Mendukung HDMI 1.4 dengan resolusi maksimum hingga 4K x
2K (4096x2160) @ 30Hz

Mendukung D-Sub dengan resolusi maksimum hingga
1920x1200 @ 60Hz

Mendukung Auto Lip Sync, Kedalaman Warna (12bpc),
xvYCC, dan HBR (Audio High Bit Rate) dengan Port HDMI 1.4
(memerlukan monitor yang kompatibel dengan HDMI)
Mendukung fungsi HDCP 2.3 dengan Port HDMI 1.4
Mendukung pemutaran Ultra HD 4K (UHD) dengan Port
HDMI 1.4

Audio HD 7.1 CH (Realtek ALC887/897 Audio Codec)
Mendukung Perlindungan dari Lonjakan Arus

Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Giga PHY Intel® 1219V
Mendukung Wake-On-LAN



H410M-HDV R2.0

1/0 Panel
Belakang

Penyimpanan

Konektor

0s

H410M-HVS R2.0

Mendukung Perlindungan dari Petir/ESD
Mendukung Ethernet 802.3az Hemat Energi
Mendukung PXE

1 x Port Mouse/Keyboard PS/2

4 x Port USB 2.0 (Mendukung Perlindungan dari ESD)

2 x Port USB 3.2 Genl (Mendukung Perlindungan dari ESD)
1 x Port LAN RJ-45 dengan LED (LED ACT/LINK dan LED
SPEED)

Soket Audio HD: Saluran Masuk/Speaker Depan/Mikrofon

H410M-HDV R2.0 R2.0:

1 x Port D-Sub
1 x Port DVI-D
1 x Port HDMI

H410M-HVS R2.0:

1 x Port D-Sub
1 x Port HDMI

4 x Konektor SATA3 6,0 Gb/s, mendukung NCQ, AHCI, dan
Hot Plug

1 x Header SPI TPM
1 x Intrusi Chassis dan Header Speaker
1 x Konektor Kipas CPU (4-pin)

* Konektor Kipas CPU mendukung kipas CPU dengan daya kipas
maksimum 1A (12W).

1 x Konektor Kipas Chassis/Pompa Air (4-pin) (Kontrol
Kecepatan Kipas Pintar)

* Chassis/Kipas Pompa Air mendukung kipas berpendingin air

dengan daya kipas maksimum 2A (24W).
* CHA_FAN1/WP dapat mendeteksi otomatis jika kipas 3-pin atau
4-pin sedang digunakan.

1 x Konektor Daya ATX 24 pin

1 x Konektor Daya 8 pin 12V

1 x Konektor Audio Panel Depan

1 x Header USB 2.0 (Mendukung 2 port USB 2.0) (Mendukung
Perlindungan dari ESD)

1 x Header USB 3.2 Genl (Mendukung 2 port USB 3.2 Gen1)
(Mendukung Perlindungan dari ESD)

Microsoft® Windows® 10 64-bit
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Contact Information

If you need to contact ASRock or want to know more about ASRock, youre welcome
to visit ASRock’s website at http://www.asrock.com; or you may contact your dealer
for further information. For technical questions, please submit a support request

form at http://www.asrock.com/support/tsd.asp

ASRock Incorporation

2F., No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District,
Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O0.C.)

ASRock EUROPE B.V.

Bijsterhuizen 11-11

6546 AR Nijmegen

The Netherlands

Phone: +31-24-345-44-33
Fax: +31-24-345-44-38

ASRock America, Inc.
13848 Magnolia Ave, Chino, CA91710

U.S.A.
Phone: +1-909-590-8308

Fax: +1-909-590-1026



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077(a)

(@

Responsible Party Name: ~ ASRock Incorporation

Address: 13848 Magnolia Ave, Chino, CA91710
Phone/FaxNo: 1 1.909-590-8308/+1-909-590-1026

hereby declares that the product

Product Name : Motherboard
Model Number : H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0
Conforms to the following specifications:
FCCPart15, SubpartB, Unintentional Radiators
Supplementary Information:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference

that may cause undesired operation.

Representative Person’s Name: ~ James

Signature: k{f/""/

Date : May 12,2017




EU Declaration of Conformity NSReck

For the following equipment:
Motherboard

(Product Name)
H410M-HDV R2.0 / H410M-HVS R2.0 / ASRock

(Model Designation / Trade Name)

ASRock Incorporation

(Manufacturer Name)

2F, No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(Manufacturer Address)

EMC —Directive 2014/30/EU (from April 20th, 2016)

O EN 55022:2010/AC:2011 Class B EN 55024:2010/A1:2015
EN 55032:2012+AC:2013 Class B EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-2:2014

O LVD —Directive 2014/35/EU (from April 20th, 2016)
0 EN 60950-1 : 2011+ A2: 2013 0 EN 60950-1 : 2006/A12: 2011

RoHS — Directive 2011/65/EU
CE marking

(EU conformity marking)

ASRock EUROPE B.V.

(Company Name)
Bijsterhuizen 1111 6546 AR Nijmegen The Netherlands

(Company Address)

Person responsible for making this declaration:

>

(Name, Surname)
A.V.P

(Position / Title)
December 25, 2020
(Date)

P/N: 15G062262000AK V1.0
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